List of the crop experts for reviewing the modifications in the existing descriptor’s list

S.No| Crop Name of the institute Crop Experts Head of the
division/institutions
(for contact)

1. | Chickpea |ICRISAT, Hyderabad, INDIA Dr PM Gaur Dr CLL Gowda
Principal Scientist c.gowdal@cgiar.org
p.gaur(@cgiar.org

Indian Institute of Pulses Dr SK Chaturvedi, Dr N Nadarajan
Research (ITPR), Kanpur, INDIA | Principal Scientist & Head Director, IIPR
Crop improvement n.nadarajan@gmail.com;
chatuvedi5463@yahoo.co.in | director(@jiipr.ernet.in
2. | Rice Central Rice Research Institute | Dr BC Patra Dr TK Adhya
(CRRI), Cuttack, INDIA Principal Scientist, Economic | Director
Botany directorcrri@satyam.net.i
n,
Dr SR Dhua crricte(@ori.nic.in
Principal Scientist, Plant crrinfo@dte.vsnl.net.in
Breeding
Directorate of Rice Research Dr N Shobha Rani Dr BC Viraktamath
(DOR), Hyderabad, INDIA Principal Scientist Project director
nsrani(@drricar.org bevmath(@drricar.org
3. | Maize Directorate of Maize Research, | Dr (Mrs) Jyoti Kaul Dr Sain Dass
New Delhi, INDIA Senior Scientist Director

Plant Breeding pdmaize@gmail.com

kauljyotil @yahoo.co.in

Dr Major Goodman, Dr Candice Gardner

Crop Science Dept. NC State | . Research leader, North

University , Williams Hall Central Regional Plant

1236 Introduction Station

P.O. BOX 7620, Raleigh, NC | USDA-ARS, G212

27695-7620, USA, Agronomy Hall, 1A,

major_goodman(@ncsu.edu. 50011.
gardenerc(@iastate.edu.

4. | Sorghum | Directorate of Sorghum Dr S Audilakshmi Dr N Seetharama

Research, Hyderabad, INDIA Principal Scientist Director
Plant Breeding Dsrhyd-ap@nic.in;
audilakshmi@sorghum.res.in | see@sorghum.res.in

5. | Potato Central Potato Research Institute | Dr Jai Gopal Dr SK Pandey




(CPRI), Shimla, INDIA

Head
Plant Breeding

Jai_gopal@rediffmail.com
Jai gopalS4(@vyahoo.co.in

Director
dircpri(@sancharnet.in

director@cpri.ernet.in

Musa National Research Centre for Dr MM Mustaffa Dr MM Mustaffa
Banana, Tiruchirapalli, INDIA  Md_mustaffa@rediffimail.com | Md_mustaffa@rediffmail.
com
Pigeonpea | AICRP on Pigeonpea, Dr KB Saxena Dr CLL Gowda

Indian Institute
of Pulses Research,
Kanpur-208002,

Principal Scientist, [CRISAT
k.saxenal@cgiar.org

Dr ND Majumder, Project Co-
ordinator

ndmajumder@rediffmail.com

c.cowda@cgiar.org




